Timloc Building Products | Timloc House, Ozone Park, Howden, East Yorkshire, DN14 7SD
Sales | T: 01405 765 567  E: sales@timloc.co.uk  W: www.timloc.co.uk  Technical | E: technical@timloc.co.uk
Version: 01.26
DATASHEET
Features & Benefits
•	Fully self supporting cavity tray system built independently from
inner leaf.
•	Available for all coursing heights and styles with options

Contact Timloc Technical department for General Purpose Trays
and Parapet Horizontal Cavity Trays.
How to Order
OVER LINTEL, GENERAL PURPOSE &
PARAPET HORIZONTAL CAVITY TRAYS
A range to protect modern steel lintels, general
purpose horizontal and parapet cavity applications
Bill of Quantity
F30 Accessories/sundry items for brick/block/stone walling
Clause 485^   PREFORMED CAVITY TRAY / ACCESSORIES
•	Manufacturer: Timloc Building Products, Timloc House, Ozone
Park, Howden, East Yorkshire, DN14 7SD. T: 01405 765567
W: www.timloc.co.uk
•	To extend not less than 150mm beyond ends of lintels/bridgings.
•	Reference: LCT lintel cavity trays
•	Lintel Rise: (100mm, 150mm or 225mm)
•	Cavity width: (50mm, 75mm or 100mm)
Horizontal tray External
corner
Internal corner Stopend
 1
50
 108°
 258
 2
50
0
 100  158
BE
N
D
 L
IN
E
Title: 5201 GCT50 Horizontal Cavity Tray 50mm Cavity
Description:
GCT50 Horizontal Cavity Tray
50mm Cavity
Sheet Thickness: 2mm
Drawn by: JG
Date: 18/11/2025
Drawing No : GCT50
Revision: A
 250
 1
00
 5
0
 1
00
 1
50
Title: 5210 50mm External Corner Cavity Tray
Weight:
Tolerance: +/-3mm
Ozone Park, Howden, East Yorkshire, DN14 7SD, Telephone: 01405 765567This drawing is copyright to Timloc Building Products and should not be copied or reproduced without their express permission.
Finish: Black
Scale: Not to scale
Material: PP
Description:
GCT50 External corner cavity tray
50mm Cavity width
Product Code: 5210

• Standard length 2.5mtrs in one piece
Contact Timloc Technical department for installation guidance.
How to order
• Two stopends and weep holes at 450mm centres (minimum of two weep
holes) are required per lintel/tray
• Consult lintel manufacturer to confirm lintel upstand height and select
next available LCT height (either 100mm, 150mm or 225mm)
• Calculate the length of LCT required by adding a minimum of 300mm to
length of lintel. This will give adequate cavity tray length to allow stopends
to be inserted into the next perp joint away from the opening
• Add the appropriate LCT length to the product code before ordering
• The standard range of lintel cavity tray has been designed to suit the most
popular types of steel lintel
Bill of Quantity
F30 Accessories/sundry items for brick/block/stone walling
Clause
485^   PREFORMED CAVITY TRAY / ACCESSORIES
• Manufacturer: Timloc Building Products, Timloc House, Ozone Park,
Howden, East Yorkshire, DN14 7SD. T: 01405 765567 W: www.timloc.co.uk
• To extend not less than 150mm beyond ends of lintels/bridgings.
• Reference: LCT lintel cavity trays
• Lintel Rise: (100mm, 150mm or 225mm)
• Cavity width: (50mm, 75mm or 100mm)
Product Codes
LCT lintel, GCT and HPT horizontal cavity trays
Description
LCT100 Lintel tray
LCT150 Lintel tray
LCT225 Lintel tray
GCT50 Horizontal tray
GCT75 Horizontal tray
GCT100 Horizontal tray
HPT50 Horizontal tray
HPT75 Horizontal tray
HPT100 Horizontal tray
Colour
Black

• Standard length 2.5mtrs in one piece
Contact Timloc Technical department for installation guidance.
How to order
• Two stopends and weep holes at 450mm centres (minimum of two weep
holes) are required per lintel/tray
• Consult lintel manufacturer to confirm lintel upstand height and select
next available LCT height (either 100mm, 150mm or 225mm)
• Calculate the length of LCT required by adding a minimum of 300mm to
length of lintel. This will give adequate cavity tray length to allow stopends
to be inserted into the next perp joint away from the opening
• Add the appropriate LCT length to the product code before ordering
• The standard range of lintel cavity tray has been designed to suit the most
popular types of steel lintel
Bill of Quantity
F30 Accessories/sundry items for brick/block/stone walling
Clause
485^   PREFORMED CAVITY TRAY / ACCESSORIES
• Manufacturer: Timloc Building Products, Timloc House, Ozone Park,
Howden, East Yorkshire, DN14 7SD. T: 01405 765567 W: www.timloc.co.uk
• To extend not less than 150mm beyond ends of lintels/bridgings.
• Reference: LCT lintel cavity trays
• Lintel Rise: (100mm, 150mm or 225mm)
• Cavity width: (50mm, 75mm or 100mm)
Product Codes
LCT lintel, GCT and HPT horizontal cavity trays
Description
LCT100 Lintel tray
LCT150 Lintel tray
LCT225 Lintel tray
GCT50 Horizontal tray
GCT75 Horizontal tray
GCT100 Horizontal tray
HPT50 Horizontal tray
HPT75 Horizontal tray
HPT100 Horizontal tray
Colour
Black